100 mg 118

Reminder

From

S.S.Gautam,

Deputy Registrar(M)

High Codurt of Judicatre at

Allahabad

To,

The District Judge, Meerut.

No. 10186 /IV-3617/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: 4 - 2 - 2015 Sub: Submission of Property statement by Km. Shagun Panwar, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Meerut.

Sir, with reference to your end or sement No. 1763/1 dt. 28.2.15, I am directed to refer to the Court's letter No. 5708/IV-3617/Admin. (A):dated 15.4.201\$ (copy enclosed for ready reference) on the above subject and to request you kindly to ask Km. Shagun Panwar, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Meerut to send her property statements 2011-12 and 2012-13, also alongwith reason for delay to the Court, at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Encl. As above

Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar(M)

No. 16187 /IV- 3617 /Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: 4 - 8 - 2015

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Km. Shagun Panwar, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Meerut

Deputy Registrar(M)

Shagun Panwar

Shagun Panwar Civil Judge (J.D.), City Meerut.

4/1/15 18 18/7/16

The Registrar General
Hob'ble High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

Through, The District Judge
Meerut.

Subject: Submission of revised statement of movable and immovable property for the financial year 2009-2010 and 2010-2011.

E7 15

Respected Sir,

With due regard I would like to say that with reference to your letter no. 5708/IV-3617/Admin A, dated 15.04.2014 I have been asked to send movable and immovable property statement with specific details of deductions of salary. Therefore I am submitting revised complete property statement of the financial year 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 with details of salary deduction.

It is humbly prayed that my submission may kindly placed before the Hon'ble High Court for kind consideration. I shall be highly obliged.

With regards.

Dated 26.06.2015

06 JUL 2015

Your's Faithfully

(Shagun)Panwar)
Civil Judge(J.D.)City,

Meerut. I.D. 1598

Encl.

- Statement of movable property for the year 2009-2010 -
- 2. Statement of immovable property for the year 2009-2010
- 3. Statement of movable property for the year 2010-2011
- 4. Statement of immovable property for the year 2010-2011 💉

Office of the District Judge, Meerut

Letter No. 1763/I

Date 27.6.15.

Forwarded to the Registrar General, Hon'be High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Mr. Arshad 24.07.15

District Judge
Meerut

OISTRICT JUDGE

MEERUT

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY HELD/ ACQUIRED, IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2009-2010

1	2	3	4	5	6.	7	8	9
Name, V designation, initial date of joining the judicial Services.	Name and age of family members.	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession monthly/annual income etc.	Details of movable property acquired in each financial year exceeding one month basic pay i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any furnish to the court	Details of accounts in Bank, Post office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/c No. date of purchase, value & source of amount invested.	Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installments name of the bank, institution etc.	Gross income from salary and other source, if any with details of deduction	Remark
SHAGUN PANWAR Civil Judge (J.D.), City, Meerut Initial date of Joining 20-04- 2009	Father- Mr. Raj Singh Panwar (57 Year) Mother- Mrs. Asha Rani (54 years)	Father- Mr. Raj Singh Panwar, Advocate. Annual Income Rs. 75,000/- (Approx)	Property held before the date of joining- Colour T.V., Washing Machine, Refrigerator, Bed beddings, furniture's & other house hold appliance Gold ornaments 80 gm. (approx) Silver ornaments 200 gm. (approx) (Source-Gifted by Parents and Brother)	Saving Bank Account No. 712501011001421 in Vijaya Bank, Rampur Balance as on 31.03.2010 Rs. 37,559/- (Appx.) (Source of amount Salary)	P.P.F. A/c No. 32332581922 State bank of India, Rampur Balance as on 31.03.2010 Rs. 1,020/- (Appx.) (Source of Amount-saving of salary)	NIL	Gross income from salary Rs. 2,37,700/- Income from other source- NIL Deductions of Salary- C.P.F. = 20,672/- G.I.S. = 1,320/- I. Tax = 17,44/-	NIL
			Property acquired in the financial year 2009-10= NIL				Total Deduction = Rs. 23,736/-	

Dated 26.06.2015

Civil Judge (Junior Division), City Meerut

I.D.1598

paves+118

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2009-10

Name, designation	Date of Joining	Village, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
SHAGUN PANWAR	20.04.2009	NIL	NiL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ivil Judge (J.D.) City, Meerut									

Date 26.06.2015

(Shagun Panwar) Civil Judge (J.D.), City

Meerut. I.D. 1598

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY HELD/ ACQUIRED, IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2010-2011

1	2	3	1	5		7	<u> </u>	_
Name, designation, initial date of joining the judicial Services.	Name and age of family members.	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession monthly/annual income etc.	Details of movable property acquired in each financial year exceeding one month basic pay i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any furnish to the court	Details of accounts in Bank, Post office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/c No. date of purchase, value & source of amount invested.	Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installments name of the bank, institution etc.	8 Gross income from salary and other source, if any with details of deduction	9 Remark
SHAGUN PANWAR Civil Judge (J.D.), City, Meerut Initial date of Joining 20-04- 2009	Father- Mr. Raj Singh Panwar (58 Year) Mother- Mrs. Asha Rani (55 years)	Father- Mr. Raj Singh Panwar, Advocate. Annual Income Rs. 75,000/- (Approx)	Property held before the date of joining- Colour T.V., Washing Machine, Refrigerator, Bed beddings, furniture's & other house hold appliance Gold ornaments 80 gm. (approx) Silver ornaments 200 gm. (approx) (Source-Gifted by Parents and Brother) Property acquired in the financial year 2010-11= NIL	Saving Bank Account No. 712501011001421 in Vijaya Bank, Rampur Balance as on 31.03.2011 Rs. 53,,748/- (Appx.)	P.P.F. A/c No. 32332581922 State bank of India, Rampur Balance as on 31.03.2011 Rs. 6,135/- (Appx.) (Source of Amount-saving of salary)	NIL	Gross income from salary Rs. 5,66,779/- Income from other source- NIL Deductions of Salary- C.P.F. = 51,281/- G.I.S. =1,440/- I. Tax =30,311/- Total Deduction = Rs. 83,032/-	NIL

Dated 26.06.2015

(Shagun Ranwar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division), City

Meerut

I.D.1598

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2010-11

Name, designation	Date of Joining	Village, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	. 6	7			
SHAGUN PANWAR	20.04.2009	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
·						•		·	
Civil Judge (J.D.) City, Meerut									

Date 26.06.2015

(Shagun Panwar)
Civil Judge (J.D.), City

Meerut.

I.D. 1598

feerest 118

and the company of th

From,

S.S.Gautam,
Deputy Registrar(M)
High Court of Judicature
at Allahabad

To,

The District Judge, Meerut.

50

No. 57-08 /IV-3617 / Admin A, Dated :Alllahabad: 15-04元の19

Subject: Submission of Statement of movable and immovable property for the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12 by Smt. Shagun Panwar, Additional Civil Judge(Jr.Div.),

Meerut.

Sir,

With reference to your endorsement no.467/I dated 12.3.14 on the above subject. I have to say that Smt. Shagun Panwar, Additional Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Meerut may be asked to send his movable and immovable property statement for the financial years 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 mentioning therein specific details of deductions of his salary(i.e. deductions of his GPF, GIS, Income Tax etc. separately), the amount deposited in the PPF A/c and Saving Bank Accounts in each Calendar year/financial years, and annual premium of Insurances etc., to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

I am further to say that your earlier sent property statement for the financial years 2009-10 and 2010-11 is neither for the financial year 2009-10 and nor 2009-10 & 2010-11 as you have mentioned your statement of pay and deductions for 2010-11 in the column no.8 of the said statement.

Yours Faithfully

Deputy Registrar (M)

No. 5709 /IV-3618/Admin.(A):Dated:Allahabad: /5-04/2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Smt. Shagun Panwar, Additional Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Meerut.

Deputy Registrar(M)

D.R(M)
May 1 sour?

May 1 sour?

Moshad

1.4.14

05:4.14

Lordal Jage Encl- 3 page

2 3.14 22

27 361749 Region 119

20/2/100,

प्रेषक,

शगुन पॅवार अपर सिविल जज (अपर वर्ग) मेरत।

सेवा में.

श्री एस० एस० गौतम उपनिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा, माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, मेरठ।

विषय:- पत्रांक सं 1889 / IV - 3617 / एडमिन (ए) दिनॉकित 06.02.2014 के सम्बन्ध में। महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयक के सन्दर्भ में विनम्र निवेदन है कि मेरे द्वारा न्यायिक सेवा में सर्व प्रथम दिनॉक 20.04.09 को जनपद रामपुर में अपर सिविल जज (अपर वर्ग) के पद पर कार्यभार ग्रहण किया गया। मेरे द्वारा पदभार ग्रहण करने के समय तक धारित चल व अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण निर्धारित ग्रारूप पर नियमानुसार पत्रांक सं0 1175 / 工 / 2010 दिनॉक 02.11.2010 के माध्यम से प्रेषित किया जा चुका है।

उपरोक्त पत्रांक के परिपेक्ष्य में न्यायिक सेवा में प्रवेश करने के समय तक धारित चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण की छाया प्रति पत्रांक सं0 1175 / \mathcal{I} / 2010 दिनॉक 02.11.10 की छायाप्रति के साथ संलग्न कर माननीय महोदय की सेवा में सादर प्रेषित है।

ससमान।

अपर सिविल जज(अवर वर्ग) न्याया संख्या—3.मेरठ।

संलग्नकः 1- छायाप्रति पत्रांक सं० 1175 / 🏒 / 2010 02.11.10 मय विवरण चल व अचल सम्पत्ति

कार्यालय जिला न्यायाधीश, मेरठ।

पत्रांक 467/1

दिनॉक- 10.03.2014

दिनॉक 12·3·14

सेवा में,

उपनिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद को अग्रसारित।

मेरठ।

जिला न्यायाधीश मेरठा

So. Admis H/A So. Admis H/A (Juming A R.-(M) 22-3-14 प्रेषक,

Reguer & 118

शगुन पँवार अपर सिविल जज (क0ख0), न्यायालय सं02,रामपुर।

सेवा में.

माननीय महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा–

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, रामपुर।

विषय-

न्यायिक सेवा में नियुक्ति के दिनांक तक धारित चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण

आदरणीय महोदय,

ससम्मान निवेदन है कि दिनांक 20-04-09 को मैने अपर सिविल जज (अवरवर्ग) न्यायालय सं02, रामपुर का पदभार ग्रहण किया था।तत्पश्चात दिनांक 04-05-2009 से दिनांक 03-08-09 तक तथा 03-02-10 से 04-05-10 तक की अवधि में न्यायिक प्रशिक्षण एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान लखनऊ में प्रशिक्षण में थी।मेरे द्वारा, जानकारी के अभाव में तथा अज्ञानतावश, नियमानुसार स्म्पत्ति का विवरण माननीय उच्च न्यायालय ,इलाहाबाद को प्रेषित नहीं किया जा सका,जिसके लिये में क्षमा प्रार्थी हूँ।मैं भविष्य में नियमानुसार 'समय पर सम्पत्ति विवरण प्रेषित करने के लिये प्रयासरत रहूँगी।

पदभार ग्रहण करने के समय तक मेरे द्वारा धारित चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण नियमानुसार सादर प्रेषित है।

सरम्मान ।

दिनांक-02-11-2010

भवदीया (जास के श्रिकुमा विकास के (शगुन पँवार) अपर सिविल जज (क0ख), न्यायालय सं02,रामपुर।

संलग्नक

1-विवरण चल सम्पत्ति

2-विवरण अचल सम्पत्ति

कार्यालय जनपद न्यायाधीश, रामपुर।

पत्रांकः ॥ 75/1/2010

दिनांक_2 / 11 / 2010

अग्रसारित

जनपद स्थायाधीश, । रामपुर।

Submission of Complete Statement of Movable Property Held/ acquired, at the date of joining i.e. 20-04-2009

1	2	3	4	5	6	7 -	8	9
	members	members in the family.	Details of movable property exceeding Rs. 10,000/- i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information furnished to the Court.	Details of accounts in Bank., Post office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	NSC or KVP, IVP and	advance etc. taken with its amount	other sources, if any with details of deduction	Remark
SHAGUN PANWAR	Father- Mr. Raj Singh Panwar (57 Year)	Singh Panwar	Property held before the date of joining –	NIL	. NIL	NIL	NIL	No Remarks
Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Court No 2 Rampur	Mother –Mrs Asha Rani (54 Year)	Annual Income Rs. 75000 /- (Approx)	Colour T.V. Washing Machine Refrigerator Bed beddings, furniture's & other house hold					
Initial date of Joining 20-04- 2009			appliance Gold ornaments 80 gm. (apporox.) Silver ornaments 200 gm. (approx.)					-
	·		(Source- Gifted by Parents and Brother)	-				

Dated: 02-11-2010

(Shagun Panwar)

Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Court No. 2. Rampur

In Compliance of Rule 24(3) the U.P. Government Conduct Rules. 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Civil 1957 LAND HELD AT THE DATE OF JOINING i.e. 20-04-2009

Name	Date of Appointment	Village,Pargana & District	Area in Acres.	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How Acquired or to whom parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks
Shagun Panwar Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Court No 2 Rampur	20-04-2009	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	No Remarks
,									<u> </u>

Dated: 02-11-2010

SUBMITTED BY

(Shagun Panwar)
Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Count No. 2, Rampur

feares 1/18

From,

S. S. Gautam,
Deputy Registrar,
High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge, Meerut.

42

Nö. :-

1888 / IV-3617/ Admin (A) / Dated & 6-02-2019

Subject:- Regarding Submission of statement relating to movable and immovable property of Smt. Shagun Panwar, Additional Civil Judge(Jr. Div.), Meerut.

Sir,

With reference to your endorsement no. 1443/ I dated 03-09-2013 on the above subject, I have to say that Smt. Shagun Panwar, Additional Civil Judge(Jr. Div.), Meerut may kindly be asked to furnish the photo copy of the movable and immovable property statement at the time of entering into Judicial Service alongwith endorsement letter dated 02-11-2010, by which he has furnish the same to the Court at an early date, so that further necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar

UZ' No.

1889 /IV- 3617 /Admin (A) / Dated 06-02-2014

Copy forwarded to Shagun Panwar, Additional Civil Judge(Jr. Div.), Meerut for information and necessary action.

Deputy Registrar

DR (IN)

May issue

D1102/14

or Jalens

01.02.14

0214

ba13 14513 प्रेषक, शतुन चेंबार अपर सिविल जल (अवर वर्ग) S.o. Admin A सेवा में The letter deted 2/11/10 87 1740 1740 1764 of the officer concerned पनिबन्धक, has not been neceive मननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद। as yet माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, मेरट। S.O. Admin Misso Pl. put aloqueday <u>पत्रांक सं0 10237 / IV 3617 / एडमिन (ए) / दिनांकित 27.07.13</u> letter dated के संबंध में। 02-11.2010/ talciy ing. महोदय, उपरोक्त विषयक के सन्दर्भ में विनम्र निवेदन है कि मेरे द्वारा न्यायिक AKSaikkus 1.0 Acus A-1 सेवा में भाग लेकर दिनांक 20.04.2009 को सर्वप्रथम जनपद रामपुर में अपर सिविल जज (अवर वर्ग) के पद पर कार्यभार ग्रहण किया गया। जनपद रामपुर में अपने कार्यकाल के दौरान मेरे द्वारा पदभार ग्रहण करने के समय दिनांक 20.04 2009 तक धारित वर एवं अचल राम्पति का विवरण निर्धारित प्रारूपं पर नियमानुसार पत्रांक सं0 1175 / 1/ 2010 दिनांक 02.11.2010 के माध्यम से प्रेषित किया जा चुका है। अतः सादर निवेदन हैं कि इस संबंध में उपरोक्त एत्राक सं0 1175/1 / 2010 दिनांक 02.11.2010 का सन्दर्भ ग्रहण करने की कृपा करें। राधन्यवाद। दिनांक-- 30.08.2013 अपर सिविल्जिज (अवर वर्ग) मेरट ।

कार्यालय जिला न्यायाधीश मेरह। पत्रांक 1443 / 🎞 दिनांक 3.9-13

सेवा में उपनिबन्धक नाननीय उच्च न्थांयालय, इलाहाबाद को अग्रसरित।

जिला न्यायाधी म मेरठा